
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020760-2025 

Tender

Out of Court Resolution Pathway

Police and Crime Commissioner for Lincolnshire

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-020760

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04ee3b (view related notices)

Published 13 May 2025, 11:05am

Changes to notice

This notice has been edited. The previous version is still available.

Please note that due to technical issues with Intend the time frames have been amended to
reflect fairness - Document 1 & 2 have both been updated and are detailed as doc 1.1 13.5.25

Scope 

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020760-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020760-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-04ee3b
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017850-2025


Page 2 to 6

Reference

CCM 0946

Description

The Police, Crime, Sentencing and Courts Act 2022 introduces a Two-Tier Framework for
Out of Court Resolutions (OOCRs). This change places the two-tier framework into a
legislative requirement with a proposed implementation date in early 2025 with an
expectation to move to two-tier by the end of 2024. There is a requirement to introduce an
OOCRs Pathway to enable Lincolnshire to meet this legislative requirement, which is being
led national by the National Police Chief's Council, and to align with other forces for the
coordinated introduction of the mandatory two-tier OOCRs system.

Total value (estimated)

£250,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

16 June 2025 to 15 June 2029

4 years

Main procurement category

Services



Page 3 to 6

CPV classifications

75231100 - Law-courts-related administrative services

Contract locations

UKC - North East (England)

UKD - North West (England)

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

UKF - East Midlands (England)

UKG - West Midlands (England)

UKH - East of England

UKI - London

UKJ - South East (England)

UKK - South West (England)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

9 May 2025, 11:59pm



Page 4 to 6

Tender submission deadline

10 June 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://sell2.in-tend.co.uk/blpd/home,

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Name Type Weighting
Quality Quality 70%
Price Price 30%

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Special regime

https://sell2.in-tend.co.uk/blpd/home


Page 5 to 6

Light touch

Documents 

Associated tender documents

https://sell2.in-tend.co.uk/blpd/home,

CCM 0946

Out of Court resolution Pathway

Document 1 ITT Instructions for Bidders v1.1 13.5.25.docx

Please note that due to technical issues with Intend the time frames have been amended to
reflect fairness - Document 1 & 2 have both been updated and are detailed as doc 1.1 13.5.25

Document 2 - ITT Statement of Requirements v1.1 13.5.25.docx

Please note that due to technical issues with Intend the time frames have been amended to
reflect fairness - Document 1 & 2 have both been updated and are detailed as doc 1.1 13.5.25

Contracting authority 

https://sell2.in-tend.co.uk/blpd/home,
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-1350
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-1351


Page 6 to 6

Police and Crime Commissioner for Lincolnshire

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PNBV-7818-LZWL

Police Headquarters, Deepdale Lane, Nettleham

Lincoln

LN2 2LT

United Kingdom

Contact name: Amy Johnson

Email: commercial@lincs.police.uk

Region: UKF30 - Lincolnshire

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:commercial@lincs.police.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Special regime

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	https://sell2.in-tend.co.uk/blpd/home,
	Document 1  ITT Instructions for Bidders v1.1 13.5.25.docx
	Document 2 - ITT Statement of Requirements v1.1 13.5.25.docx

	Contracting authority
	Police and Crime Commissioner for Lincolnshire


		2025-06-16T13:38:43+0100
	TCPDF




